

1.1 ..... moves to amend H. F. No. 3, in conference committee, as follows:

1.2 On R3, Senate language, (UEH0003-3)

1.3 Page 4, line 3, delete "meet" and insert "establish a license and Minnesota identification  
1.4 card that meets" and delete "for licenses and identification cards"

1.5 Page 4, delete lines 7 to 9 and insert:

1.6 "(b) The commissioner must establish a license and Minnesota identification card that:

1.7 (1) is not acceptable for federal identification under the REAL ID Act, but complies  
1.8 with Code of Federal Regulations, title 6, section 37.71; and

1.9 (2) meets the requirements as provided in this chapter, including but not limited to section  
1.10 171.12, subdivision 7b."

1.11 On R11, Senate language, (UEH0003-3)

1.12 Page 10, line 21, after "passport" insert ", including a passport" and after "card" insert  
1.13 a comma

1.14 On R20, House language, (H0003-4)

1.15 Page 19, line 7, delete "The"

1.16 Page 19, line 8, delete everything before "with"

1.17 Page 19, line 9, before the colon insert ", the commissioner is prohibited from"